

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22109-22110/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in CMM No. 2840/2005 & dated 4.4.2008 in C.M.No. 4435/2008 in C.M.(M) No. 2840/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHANDER MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYAWATI(D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and stay)

Date: 08/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Ramamani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the petition. Permission is granted. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master